PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: The Camp Hope Commission submits their 2022 meeting scheduling meetings for the following dates:

- January 10, 2022 @ 10:00 AM
- February 14, 2022 @ 10:00 AM
- March 14, 2022 @ 10:00 AM
- April 18, 2022 @ 10:00 AM
- May 16, 2022 @ 10:00 AM
- June 20, 2022 @ 10:00 AM
- July 18, 2022 @ 10:00 AM* (Meeting at Camp Hope 1792 Union Valley Rd. West Milford, NJ)
- August 15, 2022 @ 10:00 AM
- September 19, 2022 @ 10:00 AM
- October 17, 2022 @ 10:00 AM
- November 21, 2022 @ 10:00 AM
- December 19, 2022 @ 10:00 AM

All meetings will take place at 10:00 AM at the Passaic County Senior Services Conference Room located at 930 Riverview Dr. Suite #200, Totowa, NJ 07512 unless specified above. If a member of the public wishes to place a public comment on the record, please email <u>public@passaiccountynj.org</u> stating your name, address, and matter to be addressed by the Board by no later than 8:00 AM of the meeting date. The Secretary to the Board shall read the emails into the public record. Members of the public are welcome to attend the meeting. Please arrive prior to the 10:00 AM start time to be included in the meeting.

BY ORDER OF THE CAMP HOPE COMMISSION

Kerry W. Klug, Director of the Camp Hope Commission

Dated: December 14, 2021

Published in: Herald News Bergen Record

On File with the Director of the Camp Hope Commission:

Kerry W. Klug Director Camp Hope Commission (973) 881-4833 or kerryk@passaiccountynj.org